MCP1710
Ultra-Low Quiescent Current LDO Regulator
Features
• Ultra-Low 20 nA (typical) Quiescent Current
• Ultra-Low Shutdown Supply Current:
0.1 nA (typical)
• 200 mA Output Current Capability for
VOUT < 3.5V

3e
8-Lead VDFN (2 x 2 x 0.9) Example:
Part Number Code
MCP1710T-12I/LZ AAA
MCP1710T-18I/LZ AAB
MCP1710T-25I/LZ AAC
MCP1710T-33I/LZ AAD
MCP1710T-42I/LZ AAE
AAA
256
 2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS25158B-page 17
MCP1710
DS25158B-page 18  2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP1710
 2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS25158B-page 19
MCP1710
DS25158B-page 20  2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP1710
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision B (November 2012)
• Updated the performance curves for Dynamic
Load Step, Dynamic Line Step, Startup From VIN,
and Startup From SHDN (Figure 2-13 — Figure 2-
24).
Revision A (September 2012)
• Original Release of this Document.
 2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS25158B-page 21
MCP1710
NOTES:
DS25158B-page 22  2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP1710
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Device: MCP1710T: 200 mA Low Dropout Regulator
Tape and Reel
Output Voltage*: 12 = 1.2V “Standard”
18 = 1.8V “Standard”
25 = 2.5V “Standard”
33 = 3.3V “Standard”
42 = 4.2V “Standard”
*Contact factory for other output voltage options
Temperature: I =  -40C to +85C (Industrial)
Package Type: LZ = Very Thin Dual Flatpack, No Lead (VDFN), 8-Lead
PART NO.    -XX
OutputDevice
Voltage
X/
Temp.
XX
Package
Examples:
a) MCP1710T-12I/LZ: Tape and Reel,
1.2V Output Voltage,
Industrial Temp.,
8-LD VDFN package
b) MCP1710T-18I/LZ: Tape and Reel,
1.8V Output Voltage,
Industrial Temp.,
8-LD VDFN package
c) MCP1710T-25I/LZ: Tape and Reel,
2.5V Output Voltage,
Industrial Temp.,
8-LD VDFN package
d) MCP1710T-33I/LZ: Tape and Reel,
3.3V Output Voltage,
Industrial Temp.,
8-LD VDFN package
e) MCP1710T-42I/LZ: Tape and Reel,
4.2V Output Voltage,
Industrial Temp.,
8-LD VDFN package
T
Tape and